PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shinobu Tamaoki	02/27/2009
Motoki Kakui	02/27/2009
Kazuo Nakamae	03/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sumitomo Electric Industris, Ltd.	
Street Address:	5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	541-0041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12397490	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: kajohnson@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Sartori
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 87136-268766

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Sartori

Total Attachments: 1

source=268766_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022522 FRAME: 0545 12397490

CH \$40,00

500830175

ASSIGNMENT

	ASS	GIAIMEIAI				
Whereas, I/we,						
<u>Name</u>		<u>Address</u>				
	c/o Yokohama Works	of Sumitomo Electric Industri	es, Ltd.,			
1) Shinobu TAMAOKI		1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan				
		of Sumitomo Electric Industri				
2) Motoki KAKUI	1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan					
	c/o Yokohama Works o	of Sumitomo Electric Industri	es, Ltd.,			
3) Kazuo NAKAMAE	1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan					
and executed an application fo	r Letters Patent of the Ur	nited States of Americ	ca therefor on even	ı date herewith unless		
otherwise indicated below:						
filed on _ Whereas	March 4,2009	, Serial No.	12/397490	; and		
Osaka-shi, O (assignee), desires to acquire to patents to be obtained therefor NOW THEREFORE, be hereby acknowledged, I/WE, a transfer, and set over unto the this invention and this applicati which may be granted thereon, Patents and Trademarks of the assigns, in accordance with the	it known that, for good ar s assignor(s), have sold, assignee, its lawful succe on, and all divisions, and and all reissues thereof; United States to issue a e terms of this Assignmen	nd valuable considers assigned, transferre essors and assigns, continuations there and I/WE hereby au II Letters Patent for t	ation from assigneed, and set over, and MY/OUR entire righ of, and all Letters Parthorize and requesthis invention to ass	e, the receipt of which is d do hereby sell, assign, nt, title, and interest in and to atent of the United States t the Commissioner of ignee, its successors and		
AND, I/WE HEREBY furth assignee, its successors and a proceeding, sign all lawful paper desirable to perfect the title to the continuation, and reissue applications are successors and assigns, to obtain understood that any expense in assigns.	ssigns, any facts known ers when called upon to c this invention in said assi cations, make all rightful tain and enforce proper p	to ME/US respecting do so, execute and d gnee, its successors oaths and generally eatent protection for t	this invention and eliver all papers that and assigns, exect do everything possi his invention in the	testify in any legal at may be necessary or ute all divisional, ible to aid assignee, its United States, it being		
INVENTORS	0		<u>D</u>	ATE SIGNED		
1): Slinobu	Famaoki		Fel	5. 27. 2009		
Name: 2): My to	Shinobu TAMAOKI	2	Fel	6. 27. 2009 b, 27, 2009		
Name:	Motoki KAKUI					

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

3):

RECORDED: 04/08/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022522 FRAME: 0546